Oder Ore		ATTY, DOCKET NO.: FMC102746
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION 1 RETEADEM	02-29-2000 101278978	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner at at a sand Trademark.	100 Se auached original docu	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): TOY STATE INDUSTRIAL LTD.	Name and address of receiving pa Name: FORD MOTOR	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (Hong Kong) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXNo 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 14, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s)	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States	MI ZIP: 48121 Delaware a domestic representative designation Yes No massignment) Yes No
75/596,394	ned? Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and	
document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth F. Janda, Esq.	registrations involved:	1
Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. Street Address: 1000 Town Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged	\$ 40.00 to Deposit Account
22 nd Floor City: Southfield State: MI Zip:48075	8. Deposit Account number:	
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Elizabeth F. Janda Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover should be a second signing of pages.	gnature	1/25/00 Date

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Atty. Docket No.: FMCT0274A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Toy State Industrial Ltd., a corporation of Hong Kong having an office and place of business at Rm. 410-411 Houston Centre, 63 Mody Road, T.S.T.E., Kowloon, Hong Kong, China has adopted and used the following mark and the trademark application:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILED
MUSCLE BOSS	75/596,394	11/27/98

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at The American Road, Dearborn, Michigan 48121 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for second and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Toy State Industrial Ltd. without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said Ford Motor Company, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the application therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the application therefor.

Toy State Industrial Ltd.

Name: Thomas C. Hoke

Title: Vice-President, Sales and Marketing

RECORDED: 01/31/2000

1/14/20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0140